

CNR No: PBMNB10005732019

CIS No: CHA/84/2019

State Vs Basant Kaur

Present: APP for the State.  
Sh. Sandeep Singh Adv., on behalf of accused

Exemption application of accused Basant Kaur is filed with undertaking that she shall not raise any objection if evidence be recorded in her absence. Heard. In view of the contents mentioned in the application, the same is allowed for today only.

One PW ASI Raj Kumar is present and examined in chief. One PW MHC Surjeet Singh is present and examined in chief by way of affidavit. Their cross-examination are deferred on request of learned defence counsel. Now to come upon 28.07.2021 for their cross examination and they are bound down for the same date.

Date of Order: 14.07.2021

Geeta Rani

(Anoop Singh),  
SDJM/Sardulgarh  
(PB0364).