

CNR No: PBSGD10004942016

CIS No: CHA/84/2016

State of Punjab VS Labh Singh @ Kala etc.

Present: Sh. Chander Goyal, Ld. APP for the State.
Proceeding against Labh Singh abated.
Accused Sukhjit Singh @ Sukhi on bail with counsel Sh.
A.K. Joshi, Advocate.

The case was fixed for prosecution evidence. Ld. APP for State given up witness up the witness C Kulwinder SINGh for the time being unnecessary.

PW5 Ankur Singla is present and examined.

Bailable warrants issued to witness Gurmukh Singh received back unserved. Let fresh bailable warrants be issued to witness for 23.09.2022. Summons to all the unexamined PWs be also issued for the date fixed. Last and final opportunity is granted to prosecution to conclude its evidence.

Date of Order: 09.09.2022
rimpi (stenographer Gr.III)

(Indu Bala)
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate
UID NO . PB00368