

CNR No:PBJLA10020612025 **CASE No:CHA-84-2025**

PUNJAB STATE Vs PARAMJIT KAUR ALIAS PAMMI

Present: Ms. Nirlep Kaur Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Paramjit Kaur @ Pammi and Jaswant Singh @
Jassa on bail with counsel Ms. Poonam Rani Advocate.

Heard for framing of charge. From the police report under Section 173 Cr.P.C and documents annexed thereto, prima- facie a case under Section 61-1-14 Excise Act is found made out against the accused persons and they have been charge sheeted accordingly, to which accused persons pleaded not guilty and claimed trial. Now prosecution witnesses be summoned for 09.12.2025.

Date of Order: 13.10.2025

*Navdeep**

(Ms. Mehima Bhuler)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Nakodar
UID No . PB00525